## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900736584	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PREFERRED PROVIDER GROUP, LLC		08/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREFERRED PODIATRY MANAGEMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	168 N. Clinton Street, 3rd Floor		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6623305	ASSEMBLY	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8663697391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6167971000

**Email:** docketing@watson-ip.com

Correspondent Name: THE WATSON IP GROUP, PLC Address Line 1: 3133 Highland Dr., Suite 200 Address Line 4: Hudsonville, MICHIGAN 49426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPG201610	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jovan N. Jovanovic	
SIGNATURE:	/s Jovan N Jovanovic/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

900742496

source=SignedAssignmentPPG201610#page1.tif source=SignedAssignmentPPG201610#page2.tif source=SignedAssignmentPPG201610#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0183

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PREFERRED PROVIDER GROUP, LLC, a business organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor"), having an address of 168 N. Clinton, Floor 3, Chicago, IL 60661, hereby transfers, assigns and conveys, to PREFERRED PODIATRY MANAGEMENT, LLC, a business organized under the laws of Illinois, ("Assignee"), having an address of 168 N. Clinton St., 3rd Floor, Chicago, IL 60661, hereby assigns, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to, as well as the goodwill associated with, the mark(s) identified in **Schedule** A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all renewals thereof, all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitations, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; and any and all United States and/or foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may issue on same in the future. Together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, as well as the goodwill of the business associated with the above trademark, service mark and trade name rights being assigned to Assignee, are any and all rights and privileges in the United States as well as throughout the entire world associated with same, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement which may have occurred at any time up to the date of this Agreement.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of trademark, service mark and trade name rights or to maintain said registrations before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Trademark Offices of any and all foreign countries, and any State Trademark Offices at Assignee's expense, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to said trademarks, service marks and trade names.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country or in any state of the United States, to issue any and all additional trademark and service mark registrations or amended registrations that have been or may be granted upon any application or petition for same, to Assignee, its successors and/or assigns.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0184

Assignor hereby grants to The Watson IP Group, PLC of Hudsonville, Michigan, the authority and power to insert on this Agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Trademark Office of any foreign country or any State Trademark Office.

Assignor: PREFERRED PROVIDER GROUP, LLC

11-6.

Signature /

Suk Firebon

8/7/22

Assignee: PREFERRED PODIATRY
MANAGEMENT\_LLC

....

Signature

W/A

Print Name

8/2/22

REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0185

# Schedule A

MARK	APP NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ASSEMBLY	88928458	May 21, 2020	6,623,305	Jan 18, 2022

**RECORDED: 12/07/2022** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0186